DURA TECH L.L.C                    UC13 series
■ Features
‧ Slim size and low-resistance.
‧ Quick charge & discharge.
‧  High output current.
‧  Environmentally friendly products.
‧  RoHS compliant.
■  Applications

3. Not allowed to go through reflow and wave solder process.
4. Hand soldering temperature 340℃ < 8 sec.
P/N Nominal
Voltage ( V )
Max.
Voltage ( V )
Max.
ESR2( mΩ )
Capacitance
( mF )
Leakage
Current ( A )
Surge
Voltage ( V )
UC1303016C12S 3.3 3.6 180 16 < 0.06 4.0
UC1303030C12S 3.3 3.6 180 30 < 0.06 4.0
UC1303042C12S 3.3 3.6 180 42 < 0.06 4.0
UC1305020C15S 5.2 5.4 270 20 < 0.06 6.0
UC1305027C15S 5.2 5.4 270 27 < 0.06 6.0
Operating Temp. -40  to  +70℃

13 = 13mm x 10mm
C
Package
C = 1310
12
Thickness
12 = 1.2mm
S
Lead
Format
S = SMD
DURA TECH L.L.C                    UC13 series
4. Mechanical Specifications :
4.1 Dimensions ( mm ) :
P/N L L1 L2 P W W1 H
UC1303016C12S 13.3±0.2 2.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 18.0±0.4 7.5±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.2±0.2
UC1303030C12S 13.3±0.2 2.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 18.0±0.4 7.5±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.2±0.2
UC1303042C12S 13.3±0.2 2.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 18.0±0.4 7.5±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.2±0.2
UC1305020C15S 13.3±0.2 2.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 18.0±0.4 7.5±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.5±0.2
UC1305027C15S 13.3±0.2 2.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 18.0±0.4 7.5±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.5±0.2
The lead material : Nickel                                                   Unit : mm
Packaging material: PET
DURA TECH L.L.C                    UC13 series
4.2 Layout :